THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING ICE BREAKER TECHNIQUE ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING SKILL OF EIGHTH GRADE AT MTSN 4 TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS



By: SEPTY YULIANA DWI RISDAYANTI NIM. 12203193171

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH

2023

THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING ICE BREAKER TECHNIQUE ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING SKILL OF EIGHTH GRADE AT MTSN 4 TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS

Presented to State Islamic University Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfilment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd) in English Education



By: SEPTY YULIANA DWI RISDAYANTI NIM. 12203193171

ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING
STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI
RAHMATULLAH
2023

DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersign bellow:

Name

: Septy Yuliana Dwi Risdayanti

Place, Date and Birth

: Tulungagung, 18th July 2000

NIM

: 12203193171

Faculty

: Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

Department

: English Education Department

Declare that the thesis titled "The Effectiveness of Using Ice Breaker Technique on Students' Speaking Skill of Eighth Grade at MTsN 4

Tulungagung" is truly my own original work, supported by experts in the field of study and confirmed that it is not an imitation of the writings or ideas of others. It does not include any material previously written or published by others except as indicated in the quotations and references. As a result, I am responsible if this thesis contains demands from other people.

Tulungagung, June14th 2023

The Researcher

SEPTY YULIANA DWI R.

NIM. 12203193171

ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

This is to certify that the thesis entitled "The Effectiveness of Using Ice Breaker Technique on Students' Speaking Skill of Eighth Grade at MTsN 4 Tulungagung" is written by SEPTY YULIANA DWI RISDAYANTI, NIM 12203193171 has been approved by the thesis advisor and for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, May 10th 2023

Advisor,

Dr. Nany Soengkono M., S.S., M.Pd

NIP. 197305152007102003

Approved by,

The Coordinator of English Education Department,
State Islamic University Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd

NIP. 197203072009012002

BOARD OF THESIS EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING ICE BREAKER TECHNIQUE ON STUDENTS' SPEAKING SKILL OF EIGHTH GRADE AT MTSN 4 TULUNGAGUNG

THESIS

SEPTY YULIANA DWI RISDAYANTI NIM. 12203193171

This is certifying that the Sarjana Thesis of Septy Yuliana Dwi Risdayanti has been approved by the Board of Examiners at 14th of June, 2023 as the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in the English Education.

Board Examiner

Chairs:

Dr. Sukarsono, M.Pd

NIP. 197105142005011002

Main Examiner:

Dr. H. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd.

NIP. 197803122003121001

Secretary:

Dr. Nany Soengkono M., S.S., M.Pd.

NIP. 197305152007102003

Signature

Hory Mez

Acknowledged by

Dean of Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Brof. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I

NIP. 196509031998032001



KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website: http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	SEPTY YULIANA DWI RISDATANTI							
NIM	12203193171							
lurusan	TADRIS BAHASA INEGRIS							
Fakultas	FTIK							
lenis Karya Ilm	ah: SKRIPSI	**						

The	Effective	ness	of u	lsing	lce	Breaker	Technique
ón	Students'	Spec	aling	Skill	of	Eighth	Grade
at	MTCN	4 7	ulung	agune)		

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (database), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 14 Juni 2023 Yang Menyatakan,

AAKX444766551

Septy Tuliana Dwi Risdayanti